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Wound Healing

Residents & Specialists Course | 02-04 December 2025 | Pisa, Italy

Description

The programme of this interactive course provides dermatologists a comprehensive
knowledge update on chronic and acute wounds that participants will be able to
incorporate into their practice. A panel of experts will address the clinical spectrum of
vascular, diabetic, pressure, cancer, post-surgical and atypical wounds and their treatment.
The course will give practical information regarding diagnostic methods and evaluation of
test results. It will also include standard and advanced therapeutic protocols, with tips and
tricks to increase patient compliance and therapeutic outcome in specific communities.
The training will serve as an excellent platform to share knowledge and to exchange
experiences from daily practice.

Participants are also invited to contribute actively and present their own case reports.
Meeting colleagues from all over Europe in an open atmosphere will offer a unique
opportunity for networking and to become acquainted with the EADV community.

Learning Objectives
1) Refresh and update the knowledge on chronic and acute cutaneous wounds

2) Gain practical information on diagnostics, sampling and evaluation of test results

3) Learn about therapeutic patient options: tips and tricks to increase patient compliance
and therapeutic outcome

4) Exchange of professional experiences through case studies presented by participants

Faculty

Chair: Marco Romanelli

Speakers:  Anne Dompmartin, Jurg Hafner, Valentina Dini, Kirsi Isoherranen
Tutors: Teresa Oranges, Agata Janowska, Giammarco Granieri
Programme

Tuesday, 02 December 2025

14:00-14:30 Participant Check-in and Registration

14:30-14:45 Welcome from the EADV and the Faculty members

14:45-15:15  Test yourself: Pre-course test

15.15-16.30  Tissue repair:
- Acute wounds Anne Dompmartin
- Chronic wounds Marco Romanelli

16:30-16:50 Coffee break

16:50-18:00 Wound assessment

- Clinical assessment Kirsi Isoherranen
- Instrumental assessment Jurg Hafner
- Wound biopsy and biomarkers Valentina Dini

18:00-18:15 Wrap-up and conclusion of Day 1



Wednesday, 03 December 2025
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09:00-11:00

11:00-11:15
11:15-13:15

13:30-14:30
14:30-16:30
16:30-16:45
16:45-17:15
17:15-17:45
17:45-18:15
18:15-18:30

Wound Bed Preparation and TIME

- Tissue

- Infection

- Moisture

- Edges

Coffee break
Wound types

- Vascular ulcers
- Diabetic ulcers
- Pressure ulcers
- Atypical ulcers
Lunch break

Anne Dompmartin

Jurg Hafner
Marco Romanelli
Valentina Dini
Kirsi Isoherranen

Clinical cases from participants (Max. 10 minutes per participant)

Coffee break
Telemedicine
Dressings part 1
Dressings part 2

Wrap-up and conclusion of Day 2

Marco Romanelli
Valentina Dini
Kirsi Isoherranen

20:00-22:.00 Networking dinner with speakers and participants

Thursday, 04 December 2025

09:00-10:30  Adjuvant Therapies
- Negative pressure wound therapy
- Mechanical devices

10.30-11.00
11:00-11:15
11:20-12:00

12:00

The programme might be subject to changes

- Bandaging

Kirsi Isoherranen
Marco Romanelli
Jurg Hafner

Tissue Engineering and Extra Cellular Matrices Valentina Dini

Coffee break

Practical workshops (rotation of groups) All Faculty

- Dressing and devices application
- Bandaging application
Wrap-up and closing remarks

All Faculty
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