

# **Wound Healing**

Residents & Specialists Course | 02-04 December 2025 | Pisa, Italy

#### **Description**

The programme of this interactive course provides dermatologists a comprehensive knowledge update on chronic and acute wounds that participants will be able to incorporate into their practice. A panel of experts will address the clinical spectrum of vascular, diabetic, pressure, cancer, post-surgical and atypical wounds and their treatment. The course will give practical information regarding diagnostic methods and evaluation of test results. It will also include standard and advanced therapeutic protocols, with tips and tricks to increase patient compliance and therapeutic outcome in specific communities.

The training will serve as an excellent platform to share knowledge and to exchange experiences from daily practice.

Participants are also invited to contribute actively and present their own case reports. Meeting colleagues from all over Europe in an open atmosphere will offer a unique opportunity for networking and to become acquainted with the EADV community.

#### **Learning Objectives**

- 1) Refresh and update the knowledge on chronic and acute cutaneous wounds
- 2) Gain practical information on diagnostics, sampling and evaluation of test results
- 3) Learn about therapeutic patient options: tips and tricks to increase patient compliance and therapeutic outcome
- 4) Exchange of professional experiences through case studies presented by participants

#### Faculty

Chair: Marco Romanelli

Speakers: Anne Dompmartin, Jurg Hafner, Valentina Dini, Kirsi Isoherranen

Tutors: Teresa Oranges, Agata Janowska, Giammarco Granieri

#### **Programme**

#### Tuesday, 02 December 2025

14:00-14:30	Participant Check-in and Registration		
14:30-14:45	Welcome from the EADV and the Faculty members		
14:45-15:15	Test yourself: Pre-course test		
15.15-16.30	Tissue repair:		
	- Acute wounds	Anne Dompmartin	
	- Chronic wounds	Marco Romanelli	
16:30-16:50	Coffee break		
16:50-18:00	Wound assessment		
	- Clinical assessment	Kirsi Isoherranen	
	- Instrumental assessment	Jurg Hafner	
	- Wound biopsy and biomarkers	Valentina Dini	
18:00-18:15	Wrap-up and conclusion of Day 1		



## Wednesday, 03 December 2025

	•	
09:00-11:00	Wound Bed Preparation and TIME - Tissue - Infection - Moisture - Edges	Anne Dompmartin
11:00-11:15	Coffee break	
11:15-13:15	Wound types	
11.10 10.10	- Vascular ulcers	Jurg Hafner
	- Diabetic ulcers	Marco Romanelli
	- Pressure ulcers	Valentina Dini
	- Atypical ulcers	Kirsi Isoherranen
13:30-14:30	Lunch break	
14:30-16:30	Clinical cases from participants (Max. 10 minutes	per participant)
16:30-16:45	Coffee break	
16:45-17:15	Telemedicine	Marco Romanelli
17:15-17:45	Dressings part 1	Valentina Dini
17:45-18:15	Dressings part 2	Kirsi Isoherranen
18:15-18:30	Wrap-up and conclusion of Day 2	

# 20:00-22:00 Networking dinner with speakers and participants

# Thursday, 04 December 2025

09:00-10:30	Adjuvant Therapies - Negative pressure wound therapy - Mechanical devices - Bandaging	Kirsi Isoherranen Marco Romanelli Jurg Hafner
10.30-11.00 11:00-11:15	Tissue Engineering and Extra Cellular Matrices Coffee break	Valentina Dini
11:20-12:00	Practical workshops (rotation of groups) - Dressing and devices application - Bandaging application	All Faculty
12:00	Wrap-up and closing remarks	All Faculty

The programme might be subject to changes

### **EADV Headquarters**

Via S. Balestra 22B 6900 Lugano, Switzerland Tel. +41 91 973 45 20 education@eadv.org - www.eadv.org